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Eastern Snake River Plain Aquifer (ESPA) Plan 
Implementation Committee Contact List 

 
Municipalities/Counties 
Mayor Lance Clow, City of Twin Falls  
PO Box 1907,  
Twin Falls, ID 83303-1907 
Phone: 208-734-8909 
Email: lwclow@pmt.org 
 
Mayor Charles Correll, City of Jerome 
152 East Ave A 
Jerome, ID  83338 
Phone: 208-308-8187 (cell)  Main city phone: 208-324-8189 
Email: charliecorrell@gmail.com 
  
Mayor Jared Fuhriman, City of Idaho Falls 
308 Constitution Way 
Idaho Falls, ID  83402 
Phone: 208-612-8235 
Email: mayor@ci.idaho-falls.id.us 
 
Mayor Steve England, City of Chubbuck 
5160 Yellowstone Avenue 
Chubbuck, ID 83202 
Phone: 208-237-2400 
Fax: 208-237-2409 
Email: sengland@cityofchubbuck.us 
Business 
Alex S. LaBeau, IACI President 
225 N 9th Street, Suite #230 
Boise, ID  83701 
Phone: 208-343-1849 x12 
Email: alabeau@iaci.org 
Land Developers 
Rebecca Casper, Ball Ventures LLC   
PO Box 51298 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402 
Phone: 208-681-9989 
Email: rcasper@byu.net 
Bob Muffley, Mid-Snake Water Resource Commission  
124 5th Ave West 
Gooding, ID  83330 
Phone: 208-934-4781 
Email: bmuffley@muffleyagency.myrf.net 
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Surface Water Users  
Jeff Raybould, Fremont-Madison Irrigation District 
301 N 1500 E 
St. Anthony, ID 83445   
Phone: 208-624-3640 
Email: jeffr@ida.net 
 
Lloyd Hicks, Burgess Canal Company 
225 N 3600 E 
Rigby, ID 83442 
Phone: 208-754-4302 
Email: hixlivestock@netscape.net 
 
Randy Bingham, Burley Irrigation District 
246 East 100 South 
Rupert, ID  83318 
Phone: 208-678-2511 
Email: bid@dcdi.net 
 
Steve Howser, Aberdeen-Springfield Canal Company 
PO Box 857 
Aberdeen, ID  83210 
Phone: 208-397-4192 
Email: steveh@ascanal.org 
 
Albert Lockwood, Northside Canal Company   
921 North Lincoln 
Jerome, ID  83338 
Phone: 208-280-6446 
Email: alockwood46@hotmail.com 
 
Brian Olmstead, Twin Falls Canal Company 
357 6th Avenue West 
PO Box 326 
Twin Falls, ID 83303 
Phone: 208-733-6731 
Email: olmstead@tfcanal.com 
Groundwater Users 
Don Parker, Water District 100-110  
2032 N 4200 S 
Rexburg, ID  83440 
Phone: 208-356-5091 
Email: parkerdp6@msn.com 
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Scott Clawson, Water District 100-110 
2754 W 3000 N 
Rexburg, ID 83440 
Phone: 208-662-5751 
Email: sclawson@larsenfarms.com 
 
Tim Deeg, Water District 120  
2957 Deeg Road 
American Falls, ID  83221 
Phone: 208-226-5588 
Email: deegt@aol.com 
 
Craig Evans, Water District 120 
1523 West 300 North 
Blackfoot, ID 83221 
Phone: 208-684-3614 
Email: idcspud@aol.com 
 
Dean Stevenson, Water District 130-140  
575 West 600 North 
Paul, ID  83347 
Phone: 208-431-0924 
Email: desteve@pmt.org 
 
Randy Brown,  South West Irrigation District 
800 S 200 East 
Burley, ID 83318 
Phone: (208)308-7711 
Fax: (208)432-6647 
Spring Water Users 
Randy MacMillan, Clear Springs Foods, Inc. 
P.O. Box 712 
Buhl, ID  83316 
Phone: 208-543-3462 
Email: randy@clearsprings.com 

Linda Lemmon, Thousand Springs Water Users Association 
PO Box 178 
Hagerman, ID  83332 
Phone: 208-837-4808 
Email: iaa@northrim.net 
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Hydropower 
James Tucker, Idaho Power  
P.O. Box 70 (83707) 
1221 West Idaho Street 
Boise, ID  83702  
Phone: 208-388-2112 
Fax: 208-388-6936 
Email: jamestucker@idahopower.com 
Domestic Well Owners 
George Katseanes, Blackfoot  
1468 W. Hoff Rd. 
Blackfoot, ID 83221 
Phone: 208-684-4248 
Email: katsfam-sc@msn.com 
Environmental and Conservation Interests 
Peter Anderson, Trout Unlimited  
910 W Main Street, Suite 342 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 208-345-9800 
Email: panderson@tu.org 
 
Will Whelan, The Nature Conservancy  
950 W Bannock Street, Suite 210 
Boise, ID  83702 
Phone: 208-350-2202 
Email: wwhelan@tnc.org 
Mixed-Use Interest  
Dan Temple, A&B Irrigation District  
PO Box 675 
Rupert, ID 83350 
Phone:208-436-3152 
abid@pmt.org 
County Assessor  
Max Vaughn, Minidoka County 
PO Box 368 
Rupert, ID 83350 
Email: max.vaughn@co.minidoka.id.us 
 
Steven Serr, Bonneville County 
605 N. Capitol Ave. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83402  
Phone: 208-524-7920 
Email: sserr@co.bonneville.id.us 
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AGENCY PARTICIPANTS 
 

Idaho Department of Water Resources   
Hal Anderson, Administrator, Planning and Technical Services Division  
PO Box 83720, 322 East Front Street 
Boise, ID  83720-0098 
Phone: 208-287-4806 
Email: hal.anderson@idwr.idaho.gov 
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality  
Barry Burnell, Water Quality Administrator 
1410 North Hilton 
Boise, ID 83706-1255  
Phone: 208-373-0502 
Email: Barry.burnell@deq.idaho.gov 
Idaho Water and Energy Resources Research Institute 
Roy Mink, Former Director IWRRI 
Phone: (208) 699-4396.  
Email: h2oguy@copper.net or hoth2oguy@gmail.com 
Idaho Fish and Game 
Walt Poole, Staff Biologist 
PO Box 25 
Boise, ID 83707 
Phone: 208-287-2714 
Email: walt.poole@idfg.idaho.gov 
Bureau of Reclamation    
Richard Rigby, Special Assistant to Regional Director  
1150 North Curtis Rd., Suite 100, PN-1080 
Boise, ID  83706-1234 
Phone: 208-378-5092 
Fax: 208-284-4960 
Email: rrigby@usbr.gov 
US Fish and Wildlife Service   
Damien Miller 
4425 Burley Dr, Suite A 
Chubbuck, ID 83202 
Phone: 208-237-6975 ext 105 
Email: damien_miller@fws.gov 
Governor Otter’s Office      
John Chatburn, Special Assistant to Energy and Water 
PO Box 83720   
Boise, ID 83720 
Phone: 208-334-2100 
Email: jchatburn@gov.idaho.gov 

 

mailto:h2oguy@copper.net�
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OTHER RELEVANT CONTACTS 
 

IDWR Staff 
Cynthia Bridge Clark (Conversions Working Group) 
322 East Front Street 
PO Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720 
Phone: 208-287-4817 
Email: cynthia.clark@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Neeley Miller (Demand Reduction Working Group) 
Same as above 
Phone: 208-287-4831 
Email: Neeley.Miller@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Brian Patton (Weather Modification Working Group) 
Same as above 
Phone: 208-287-4837 
Email: brian_patton@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
Bill Quinn (Recharge Working Group) 
Same as above 
Phone: 208-287-4832 
Email: bill.quinn@idwr.idaho.gov 
 
CDR Staff 
Jonathan Bartsch 
100 Arapahoe Avenue, Suite 12 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Phone: 303-442-7367 Ext. 201 
Email: jbartsch@mediate.org 
 
Jennifer Graham 
Same as above 
Phone: 303-442-7367 Ext. 214 
Email: jgraham@mediate.org 
 
Joan Kathol 
Same as above 
Phone: 303-442-7367 Ext. 205 
Email: jkathol@mediate.org 
 


